WORKS WITH
X409-WRA-JL PSS-23WRA
PRODUCT FEATURES
Raise the Bar – Replace the factory 3-inch and 4-inch drivers with Alpine’s
premium 6.5” mid-bass drivers and 1” teteron dome tweeters for improved range
of sound reproduction.
Top-Off Performance – This Weather-Resistant system is designed to deliver
premium performance whether you’re driving with your top and doors on or off.
Guided Installation – Cut out the guess work with the included installation kit
and vehicle-specific connectors for a plug-and-play installation.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The SPV-65-JLT gives you the top-off performance you’ve been craving from
your 2018 - Up Jeep® Wrangler and 2020 - Up Jeep® Gladiator with a powerful
sound bar upgrade kit that defies the elements and improves the range of sound
reproduction.
*Not compatible with the Alpine OEM Premium Amplified system.
SPV-65-JLT
Weather-Resistant Soundbar Upgrade Kit for Jeep® Wrangler and Gladiator
www.alpine-usa.com @alpineusa
FREQUENCY RESPONSE
WHAT’S INCLUDED
• (2x) 6.5” Mid-Bass Drivers
• (2x) 1” Teteron Dome Tweeters
• (2x) Rugged, Premium Grills with Silver Trim
• Vehicle-Specific Connectors for Plug-and-Play Install
• Installation Kit with Cut Template
• Voice Coil Resistance (Re):   3.6 Ohms
• Free Air Resistance (Fs):   49 Hz
• Efficiency:     87.8 dB @ 1W / 1m
• Electrical “Q” (Qes):    .61
• Mechanical “Q” (Qms):   11.19
• Total Speaker “Q” (Qts):   .57
• Equivelent Compliance (Vas):  20.17 Liters
• Moving Mass (Mms):    14.22
• Mechanical Compliance (Cms):  735.84 mm/N
• Magnetic Strength (BL):   5.13 T-m
• Effective Piston Area (Sd):   21.5 sq in
• One Way Linear Excursion (Xmax):  4.9mm
THIELE-SMALL PARAMETERS
• Size: 6.5”
• Dimensions: 12.25” x 8.5” x 4”
• Frequency Response: 70Hz - 22kHz
• Power Handling: 90W RMS
• Nominal Impedence: 4 Ohms
• IP Rating: IP55
GENERAL SPECS
SPV-65-JLT
www.alpine-usa.com @alpineusa
Weather-Resistant Soundbar Upgrade Kit for Jeep® Wrangler and Gladiator